PART A

TV#

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 12 2015 ASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPURIATION COMMISSION OF THE COMMISSION Carrier Operating Authority

	N FOR PERMIT
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	and Common Carrier Brokers)
	AL USE ONLY
Reception Number: 53749 Safety: MD	Carrier ID#: \(\langle \rangle \langle \langle \langle \rangle
111 0268 200 02 275.00 Insurance: /M5	Employee: /h/\
TYPE OF APPLIC	ATION (check one)
New Common Carrier Permit Authority, or Transfer of Existing Permit Number	Extension of Common Carrier Permit Authority
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES ONLY	\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORED CAR SERVICE
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORDED CAR SERVICE	\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, INCLUDING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE	
\$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CANCELLED COMMO (Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation)	ON CARRIER PERMIT For Commission Use Only: Auth #:
	PAYMENT
☐ Check ☐ Money Order ☐ Amex ☐ Discover ☐	Mastercard ☐ Visa Expiration Date
	e statement, certify that the following information is true and correct, ehalf of the applicant, and that all information on file is current and
Name (printed):	Date:
Signature:	Title:
MOTOR CARRIE	R IDENTIFICATION
CC#: 65709 US DOT# 2561241	WA UNIFIED BUSINESS IDENTIFIER (UBI) #: 603 - 449 - 787
APPLICANT NAME: DPATRAISOUT LLC	PHONE#: (SU9)525-3943
d/b/a:	FAX#: (579)453-0244
BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS: (street address, P.O. Box)	7/87
(city, state, zip)	70 /
Yakina, Wa. 9890-	7
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (street address, if different)	1221 JEROME AUR.
Yakima, Wa. 989.	02

	(cha		PE OF BUSINE al or complete part		SATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	ion)
<u> </u>						1011)
□ INDIVIDU/	AL 🗆 PA	RTNERSH	IIP K CORPOR STATE C	ATION (LP, LL F INCORPOR	P, LLC) ATION <u>L</u>	Daskington
NAME	TIT	LE	ADDRE	<u>iss</u>	STO PE	OCK DISTRIBUTION OR RCENTAGE OF SHARE
Richard Abe	erdin gr	· maray	<u>ADDRE</u> 900 13219	Lecomo Ave		100%
		TR	ANSFER OF PI	ERMIT NUM	BER	
holder a		mber to be				ame of <u>current</u> permit gn below to authorize the
NAME ON PER	RMIT:		·		PERMIT N	UMBER:
! 	·					
Signature of c						Date
			NCE REQUIREI ot be issued until a			<i>r</i> ed
☐ You will not I			ill not haul	☐ You will ha		☐ You will haul
hazardous mat	erials in any	hazardou	us materials in	hazardous ma	aterials	hazardous materials
quantity. You w	ill only	any quar	ntity. You will	requiring \$1 r	nillion in	requiring \$5 million in
operate vehicle	s with a	operate v	vehicles with a	Public Liabilit	y and	Public Liability and
GVWR of less	than 10,000		f 10,000 pounds	Property Dam		Property Damage
pounds. You m	ust obtain	or more.	You must obtain	Insurance. Yo	ou must	Insurance. You must
\$300,000 in Pu	blic Liability	\$750,000	in Public Liability	•	t C, Sections	
and Property D			erty Damage	1 and 2.		Sections 1 and 2.
Insurance. You			e. You must			
need to comple		complete		l and an a second	tan mentanan pinggalan	i
	MOTO	OR VEHI	CLE LIST (Attac	h additional p	ages if neces	ssary)
UNIT#	LICEN	ISE#	STATE		\	/IN#
/	50569	IRP	WA	IXKAD.	B GXAST6	40778
			Signa	ture		
operate and th	hat no opera	ntions may	y be conducted ur	ntil a permit is	received fro	nstitute authority to m the Commission. I
hereby declar knowledge an		that the l	niormation contai	nea in this ap _l	piication is tr	ue to the best of my
Richan	d ax	Sund	is m			EC 2 3 2014
	Signat	ure(s))			Date

PART B

SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY FOR ALL APPLICANTS THAT OPERATE A VEHICLE OVER 10,000 GVWR

Companies applying to transport any commodity must complete this survey.

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA) regulations in the Code of Federal Regulations at 49 CFR. The requirement to comply with current FMCSR is mandated by the Washington State Patrol (WSP) in its rules, Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 446-65.

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors. These include, but are not limited to:

- Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, www.wtatrucking.com, (800) 732-9019 or (253) 838-1650.
- J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc., 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Neenah, WI 54957, www.jjkeller.com, (877) 564-2333.
- Willamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Blvd, Portland, OR 97230-5030, www.wtbtraffic.com, (503) 236-1183.

US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capital Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401, www.gpo.gov, (866) 512-1800.

Name: Richard abunding Jr.	Position: Manager
Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definitimust have a valid CDL. The definition of a commercial material material materials are supplied to the commercial materials and the commercial materials.	
 has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 po weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or 	unds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle
 has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pound 	ds or more; or
 is designed to transport 16 or more passengers. 	including the driver: or

 is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

Any person who drives a commercial motor vehicle requiring a CDL must participate in a controlled substance and alcohol testing program as required by FMCSA in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40, and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010.

Commercial Diffrers Licen	se (collections and se
Name: Richard aburding gr.	Position: <u>Manager</u>

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL, as required by the Washington State Department of Licensing. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		* ****			
					ir i Maria	
Name: Rill	and ab	undia	g	Position: .	manager	
vehicles as re exclusively in	quired by FI intrastate co	MCSR Part 3 ommerce with	91.51 and by the nin Washington ha	WSP in WAC ave limited exe	446-65-010. Owners	ethorized to drive motor er/operators that work /operators that conduct ver that they may use.
Name: Ser	land ab	unlig	S .	Position: .	manages	
					rds for each individe WSP in WAC 44	dual that drives a motor l6-65-010.
Name Qua	land ak	rundia	9 .	Position:	nasager	
required by th company mus	e FMCSA in at maintain c CFR, Part 3 Identification The nature	49 CFR, Pa ertain require 96.3 and by on of the vehi and due date	rt 396.11 and by the drecords for each the WSP in WAC cle. e of various inspe	the WSP in Wah vehicle that 446-65-010:	AC 446-65-010. In includes the follow	ving, as required by the ns to be performed.
All companies WSP in WAC			nspections as req	uired by the Fi	MCSA in 49 CFR,	Part 396.17 and by the
		i seriesiya	Sign	(bupa-septime and	adjust of	
			l understand n ements which a			carrier and I will
		Burden	Sa			-14
Signature of a	pplicant				Date	

(181)

M-5444 (01/2010)

FORM E UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

(EXECUTED IN TRIPLICATE)

iled with	Washington Utilities	& Transportation Commission	(hereina	after called Commission
<u>-</u> _	(Name of Con	nmission)		
This is to certif	fy, that the	Continental Divide Insur	rance Compa	ny
		(Name of Compan		
hereinafter called	Company) of	3333 Farnam Street, O	maha, NE 68°	131
		(Home Office Address of C	Company)	
has issued to		DPA TRANSPORT LLC		
_		(Name of Motor Carrie	er)	
of		1221 JEROME AVE, YAKIN	MA. WA 98902	2
		(Address of Motor Ca		
the insured stated the Uniform Motor	Carrier Bodily Injury and I	m 01/26/2015 12:01 and continuing until cancelled as provide Property Damage Liability Insurance Er and property damage liability insurance	ed herein, whi ndorsement, h e covering the	as or have been obligations imposed
upon such motor of regulations pror Whenever recoolicies and all end This certificate to which it is attact n writing to the St	carrier by the provisions of mulgated in accordance the quested, the Company agricultures and the endorsement dended. Such cancellation me	the motor carrier law of the State in wh	ate original of ithout cancellansured giving	said policy or ation of the policy thirty (30) days' notice
upon such motor of regulations pror Whenever recoolicies and all end This certificate to which it is attack in writing to the Statectived in the officers.	carrier by the provisions of mulgated in accordance the quested, the Company agridorsements thereon. It is and the endorsement defined. Such cancellation mate Commission, such thire of the Commissioner.	the motor carrier law of the State in whiterewith. Tees to furnish the Commission a duplic escribed herein may not be cancelled with ay be effected by the Company or the introduced to the commence to run	ate original of ithout cancellansured giving n from the date	said policy or ation of the policy thirty (30) days' notice e notice is actually
upon such motor of regulations pror Whenever recoolicies and all end This certificate to which it is attack in writing to the Statectived in the officers.	carrier by the provisions of mulgated in accordance the quested, the Company agriconsements thereon. It and the endorsement dened. Such cancellation mate Commission, such thir	the motor carrier law of the State in whiterewith. Tees to furnish the Commission a duplice escribed herein may not be cancelled with ay be effected by the Company or the introduced to the commence to runce to Commence to	ate original of ithout cancellansured giving	said policy or ation of the policy thirty (30) days' notice
upon such motor of regulations pror Whenever recoolicies and all end This certificate to which it is attack in writing to the Statectived in the officers.	carrier by the provisions of mulgated in accordance the quested, the Company agridorsements thereon. The and the endorsement defined. Such cancellation mate Commission, such third ce of the Commissioner. 3333 Farnam Street	the motor carrier law of the State in wherewith. The east of furnish the Commission a duplice escribed herein may not be cancelled what way be effected by the Company or the introduction to the commence to runder to the commence of the c	ate original of ithout cancellansured giving n from the date	said policy or ation of the policy thirty (30) days' notice e notice is actually 68131
upon such motor of regulations pror Whenever recoolicies and all end This certificate to which it is attack in writing to the Streeceived in the office of the countersigned at	carrier by the provisions of mulgated in accordance the quested, the Company agridorsements thereon. The and the endorsement dended. Such cancellation mate Commission, such third ce of the Commissioner. 3333 Farnam Street (Street Address)	the motor carrier law of the State in wherewith. The ees to furnish the Commission a duplice escribed herein may not be cancelled what way be effected by the Company or the introduced to the commence to runder to the commence to the commence to the commence to runder to the commence to the commence to runder the commence to the commence to the commence to runder the commence to the commence to runder the commence to the commence to runder the commence to runder the commence to the commence the commence to runder the commence to runder the commence the com	ate original of ithout cancella ithout giving in from the date NE (State)	said policy or ation of the policy thirty (30) days' notice e notice is actually 68131

1,000,000 CSL